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Charges may 
be collected. 

said logs shall have passed said dam, an d while they 
are in or along the river below said dam, or in the 
booms at the mouth of said river; and if the same 
are detained otherwise than by attachment, they 
shall be so detained in said booms, and the party 
or parties entitled to said lien shall have the right 
to assort out sufficient of said logs, timber, poles, 
ties or posts, to secure the payment of said charges 
and hold the same in said boom. 

SECTION 6. The charges mentioned in section 5 
may be collected under any law of this state now 
existing or which may hereafter exist for the en-
forcement of liens for labor, on logs or timber, or 
by actions against the owner or owners of said 
lo s, timber, ties, poles and posts 

SECTION 7. So much of chapter 278 of the laws 
of 1882. and all other acts or parts of acts as con-
flict with, or in any manner contravene the provis-
ions of this act, are hereby repealed. 

SECTION 8. The legislature reserves the right 
to alter, amend or repeal this act whenever in its 
judgment the public interest shall so require. 

SECTION 9. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 30, 1883. 

      

      

Sale of lands 
authorized. 

IN°. 26, A.] 	 [Published April 14, 1883.] 

CHAPTER 225. 
AN ACT to facilitate the sale of certain tract of state land 

therein described. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented 
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. The commissioners of the public 

lands are hereby authorized and empowered to sell, 
for a sum not less than twenty-five dollars ($25.00), 
on such terms as other state lands are sold, the 
tract described as follows: Part of south half (4-) 
of northeast quarter (1), of section thirty-four (34), 
town nineteen (19) north, range ten (10) east, in 
the county of Waushara, bounded by lands of 
S. E. Jennings, and east, south and west by mill 
pond, being about fifteen (15) acres, and lying ad-
jacent to the village of Wautoma. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect immedi-
ately upon its passage and publication. 

Approved March 31, 1883. 


